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DATED:  March 8, 2013   Respectfully submitted, 

 

By:            /s/ Brad D. Brian      By: /s/ Steven L. Roberts                              

Brad D. Brian     Steven L. Roberts 

Michael R. Doyen    Rachel Giesber Clingman 

Daniel B. Levin    Sean Jordan 

Susan E. Nash     SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP 

MUNGER TOLLES & OLSON LLP  1001 Fannin Street, Suite 3700 

355 So. Grand Avenue, 35
th

 Floor  Houston, Texas 77002 
Los Angeles, CA 90071   Tel:  (713) 470-6100 

Tel: (213) 683-9100    Fax:  (713) 354-1301 

Fax:  (213) 683-5180    Email: steven.roberts@sutherland.com 
Email: brad.brian@mto.com    rachel.clingman@sutherland.com 

 michael.doyen@mto.com   sean.jordan@sutherland.com  

daniel.levin@mto.com     

susan.nash@mto.com   By: /s/ Kerry J. Miller______ 

     Kerry J. Miller 

     FRILOT, LLC 
110 Poydras St., Suite 3700 

      New Orleans, LA 70163 

By:     s/  Edwin G. Preis                  Tel:  (504) 599-8194  
Edwin G. Preis, Jr.    Fax:  (504) 599-8154 

PREIS & ROY PLC    Email: kmiller@frilot.com 

Versailles Blvd., Suite 400 
Lafayette, LA 70501    By:     s/  John M. Elsley                 

(337) 237-6062    John M. Elsley 

      ROYSTON,  RAYZOR,  VICKERY   &  WILLIAMS LLP 

      711 Louisiana Street, Suite 500 

and     Houston, TX 77002 
      (713) 224-8380 

601 Poydras Street, Suite 1700   

New Orleans, LA 70130    
(504) 581-6062     
 
 
Counsel for Defendants Transocean Offshore Deepwater Drilling Inc., Transocean 

Deepwater Inc., Transocean Holdings LLC, and Triton Asset Leasing GmbH. 
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